DEPT 240 453 3094 TO 97033065995 12/16/2003

P.01/03

	700008	312	
Form FTO-1595 RE((Rev. 03/01)	CORDATION FOR		DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0851-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	PATENT	'S ONLY	J.S. Palent end Trademark Office
Teb settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼	₹ ₩	▼ ▼	T T
	tierts and Trademarks:	Please record the atteched original do	ruments or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(lea):		2. Name and address of recei	vino perty(ies)
- - · · · ·	ntina DI FRANCESCI		
2. Jane YE 6.			
3. Chunhua YAN 7.		Internal Address: <u>Globi</u>	ıl Headquarteta
4. Karen A. KETCHUM 8. Additional name(s) of conveying partyles) abact			
3. Nature of conveyance:	ADD STATE OF STATE	·	
_			
Assignment 📮 A	Nerger	Street Address:30	I Manier 7
Security Agreement	hange of Name		O. Box 5435
Other			
		City: Norwalk, Sta	CT 06856-5435
12/1/03, 12/9/03, 12/	10/03 and	O(A):	MB:21p:
Execution Date: 12/16/03 and 1	<u>2/16/03</u>	Additional name(s) & address(bs) :	sitach <i>ad?</i> 🖵 Yes 🚰 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number	ber(\$):		.
If this document is being filed togethe	r with a new applic	ation, the execution date of the	application is::
A. Patent Application No.(s)	 	8. Patent No.(s)	
09/819,607 (CL0010	78)	• •	
	 	ched? 🖳 Yes 🖼 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom			and natural involved:
concerning document should be maile	id:	2. Total Common of applications	and hatelite andived: [1]
Name: Celera Genomics		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	5 40.00
Internal Address:		Enclosed	
Attn: Wayne Montgomery,	J.D.	Authorized to be charged	d to element mass,
Vice President, Intellectual	Property	-Ca - And included to the care Bec	т со стерожи ассория
Customer Number 25748	Γ		
		8. Deposit account number:	
Street Address: 45 West Gude Drive	C2-4W20	50-0970	j
City: Rockville, State: Maryland 7	20850-1159	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if	naving by denocit organist)
State	ip:	тупта тупта тупта подел	beautiful and company
	DO NOT USE T	НІВ ВРАСЕ	
9. Statement and aignature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belic is a true copy of the original document.	f, the foregaing info	malion is true and correct and	any attached copy
Justin D. Karjala, Reg. 43,704		moll	
Name of Person Signing	_	Signature 1	December 16, 2003
		leet, attachments, and documents:	Date
13-page 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1	ARDO SETTING COASL T	ider' articulumure' auti docriwouts:	

errients to be retained with required solver about information le: Commissioner of Patents & Tradaments, flor Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

DEC 16 2003 11:27 FR PATENT DEPT

240 453 3084 TO 97033065995

240 453 3084 TO 97033065995

P. 02/03

P.03/04

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

(Inventors) Ellen M. BEASLEY

Jane YE
Chuntus YAN
Karen A. KETCHUM
Volentins DIFRANCESCO

In usualideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) or equivalent and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby self(s) and assign(s) to APPLERA CORPORATION, located at Globel Headquarters, 301 Merritt 7, P.O. Bex 5435, Norwalk, CT 06856-5435 (the Assignce) his/her entire right, title and interest

check applicable box(es)

- for the United States of America (as defined in 35 U.S.C. Sec. 100),
- and throughout the world

in the invention(s) known 🚒

ISOLATED HUMAN KINASE PROTEINS, NUCLEIC ACID MOLECULES ENCODING HUMAN KINASE PROTEINS, AND USES THEREOF

for which the undersigned has (have) executed on even data herewith an application for patent in the United States of America or has already filed U.S. Application Serial No. 09/819,607 on March 29, 2001, in any and all applications thereon in any and all Letters Patent(s) therefor, and in any and all reissues, extensions, renewals, reexaminations, divisions and continuations of such applications or Letters Patent(s) to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters patent(s) issue, such entire right, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by the above-named Assignee the same as they would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned agrec(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application(s) and any continuing, divisional, reissue, rectamination or corresponding application(s) thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agres(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning the application(s) or any continuation, division, reissue or reexamination thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

The undersigned horsely covenant(s) that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict therewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) Wayne Montgomery, J.D. (Reg. No. 35,016), Rekhe Bansai (Reg. No. 36,440), Lin Sun-Hoffman (Reg. No. 47,983), and Justin D. Karjala (Reg. No. 43,704), telephone (240)453-3007, with a mailing address at: CELERA GENOMICS, Attn: Wayne Montgomery, J.D., Vice President, Intellectual Property, 45 West Gude Drive C2-4#20, Rockville, MD 20850-1159, power to insert on this assignment any farther identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOP, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

Ellen M. HEARTY	12/16/2003	Date:
Jane YE	Date: (2 \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	Date:
Churhus YAN Haw a. Kehr	Date:	Date:
Valentina DI FRANCESCO	Date: Date:	Date:
	Date:	Date:

CELERA GENOMICS (4/02)

Page 1 of 1

1078 Assignment CLN

240 453 3084 TO 97033065995

P.03/03

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

(Inventors) Ellen M. HEASLEY

Jane YE
Chunhus YAN
Karen A. KETCHUM
Velentina DIFRANCESCO

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) or equivalent and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby sell(s) and assign(s) to APPLERA CORPORATION, located at Global Headquarters, 301 Merritt 7, P.O. Box 5425, Norwalk, CT 06656-5435 (the Assignee) his/her online right, title and interest

check applicable box(es)

for the United States of America (as defined in 35 U.S.C. Sec. 100),

and throughout the world

in the invention(e) known as

isolated human kinase proteins, nucleic acid molecules encoding human kinase proteins, and uses thereof

for which the undersigned has (have) executed on even date herewith an application for patent in the United States of America or has already filed U.S. Application Serial No. 09/819,637 on March 29, 2001, in any and all applications thereon in any and all Letters Patent(s) therefor, and in any and all reissues, extensions, renewals, reexaminations, divisions and continuations of such applications or Letters Patent(s) to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters patent(s) issue, such entire right, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by the above-named Assignee the same as they would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application(s) and any continuing, divisional, reissue, recommended or corresponding application(s) thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignce may down necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers accessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning the application(s) or any continued on, division, release or reexamination thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

The undersigned hereby covenant(s) that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest horato assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict therewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) Wayne Montgemery, J.D. (Reg. No. 35,016), Rokha Bansai (Reg. No. 36,440), Lin Sun-Hoffman (Reg. No. 47,983), and Justin D. Karjala (Fig. No. 43,704), telephone (240)453-3067, with a mailing address at: CELERA GENOMICS. Attn: Wayne Montgemery, J.D., Vice Precident, Intellectual Property, 45 West Guide Drive CZ-4#20, Rockville, MD 26850-1159, power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or derirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States. Putent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

IN WITNESS WIRERCOF, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

Glien M. BEASLEY	7 Date:	Date:
ane YF	Date:	Date;
Ihunhua YAN	Date:	Dato;
Caren KETCHUM	Dene	Data:
Valentina DI FRANCESCO	Date:	Date:
	Date:	Date:

CELERA GENOMICS (4/02)

Pegs 1 of 1

1078 Assignment CLN.dog

DEC 16 2003 10:53

PAGE.01
** TOTAL PAGE.03 **